
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 889

ANSWERED ON 4TH DECEMBER, 2025


REPAIR WORK ON NHs IN ANDHRA PRADESH


889.   DR. GUMMA THANUJA RANI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री
 be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has released funds or expedited repair work on National Highways and bridges in Andhra Pradesh damaged by recent floods and storms;


(b) if so, the stretches sanctioned for urgent repair and funds released therefor;


(c ) if not, the reasons therefor; and


(d) the criteria and expected timeline for completion of road repairs impacting inter-State connectivity?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Due to recent floods/storms, there were no major damage on National Highways(NHs)/Bridges in the State of Andhra Pradesh.

There were few minor damages reported on the stretches which were rectified by the contractors deployed on these stretches.

Regular maintenance work is being undertaken to rectify normal damage to NHs out of maintenance works already sanctioned.


(b) to (d)   Does not arise.

****

